CE Technical file of Closed Suction Catheter
—— Instructions for Use
File No.: CE-TF-P30-02-02
Version: A/3
Henan Tuoren Medical Device Co., Ltd. Page 1 / 3
2862
[Product Name]
Closed Suction Catheter

5Fr Endotracheal Tube Connector;
Cleaning Elbow; Double position
switch; Screw Cap; Four-way
Connector; Connecting Tube;
Cleaning Tube Seat; Suction
Catheter; Clamp; Handle
Connector; Autolock press control
handle; Protective Cap;
Transparent Sheath; Sealing Core;
Four-way; Breathing Circuit
Connector; Rotating Sleeve of
Breathing Circuit Connector;
SCCVA6 6Fr
SCCVA7 7Fr
SCCVA8 8Fr
SCCVA10 10Fr
SCCVA12 12Fr
SCCVA14 14Fr
SCCVA16 16Fr
SCCEA5
EA
Type
5Fr 120-degree Four-way Breathing
Circuit Connector; Ø22 Sealing Ring
; 120-degree Four-way;
Cleaning Elbow; Connecting Tube;
Cleaning Tube Seat; Suction
Catheter; Autolock Press Control
Handle; Protective Cap; Handle
Connector; Transparent Sheath;
Clamp; Sealing Piece Fixing Plug;
Sealing Piece; Simple Four-way
Connector; ø18 Sealing Ring; 120-
degree Four-way Breathing Circuit
Connector;
SCCEA6 6Fr
SCCEA7 7Fr
SCCEA8 8Fr
SCCEA10 10Fr
SCCEA12 12Fr
SCCEA14 14Fr
SCCEA16 16Fr
SCCPA5
PA
Type
5Fr Pediatric Connector Base; Pediatric

Type
5Fr Rotary Endotracheal Tube
Connector; Ø15 seal ring; Rotary
Switch; Sealing Piece; Sealing Piece
Fixing Plug; Clamp; Suction
Catheter; Transparent Sheath; Self-
locking Press Control Handle;
Protective Cap; Handle Connector;
Cleaning Tube Seat; Connecting
Tube; Cleaning Elbow; Rotary Four-
way; Ø13 Seal Ring; Rotary Circuit
Connector;
SCCRA6 6Fr
SCCRA7 7Fr
SCCRA8 8Fr
SCCRA10 10Fr
SCCRA12 12Fr
SCCRA14 14Fr
SCCRA16 16Fr
SCCDA5
DA
Type
5Fr 120 Degree Endotracheal Tube
Connector; φ22mm Seal Ring; 120
Degree Breathing Circuit
Connector; φ18mm Seal Ring;
Valve Automatic Switch; Switch
Type Four-way; Cleaning Elbow;
Connecting Tube; Cleaning Tube
Seat; Sealing Piece; Sealing Piece
Fixing Plug; Clamp; Suction
Catheter; Transparent Sheath;
Handle Connector; Self- locking
Press Control Handle; Protective
Cap;
SCCDA6 6Fr
SCCDA7 7Fr
SCCDA8 8Fr
SCCDA10 10Fr
SCCDA12 12Fr
SCCDA14 14Fr
SCCDA16 16Fr
SCCVP5
VP
Type
5Fr Endotracheal Tube Connector;
Cleaning Elbow; Double Position
Switch; Screw Cap; Four-way
Connector; Connecting Tube;
Cleaning Tube Seat; Suction
Catheter; Clamp; Handle
Connector; Handle Connector;
Protective Cap; Transparent
Sheath; Sealing Core; Four-way;
Breathing Circuit Connector;
Rotating Sleeve of Breathing Circuit
Connector;
SCCVP6 6Fr
SCCVP7 7Fr
SCCVP8 8Fr
SCCVP10 10Fr
SCCVP12 12Fr
SCCVP14 14Fr
SCCVP16 16Fr
SCCEP5
EP
Type
5Fr 120 Degree Four-way
Endotracheal Tube Connector; ø22
Sealing Ring; 120 Degree Four-way;
Cleaning Elbow; Connecting Tube;
Cleaning Tube Seat; Suction
Catheter; Pressing Type Negative
Pressure Control Handle;
Protective Cap; Handle Connector;
Transparent Sheath; Clamp; Sealing
Piece Fixing Plug; Sealing Piece;
Simple Four-way Connector; ø18
Sealing Ring; 120-degree Four-way
Breathing Circuit Connector;
SCCEP6 6Fr
SCCEP7 7Fr
SCCEP8 8Fr
SCCEP10 10Fr
SCCEP12 12Fr
SCCEP14 14Fr
SCCEP16 16Fr
SCCPP5
PP
Type
5Fr Pediatric Connector Base;

2862
REF Type Spec. Components
Type Connector; Ø15 Seal Ring; Rotary
Switch; Sealing Piece; Sealing Piece
Fixing Plug; Clamp; Suction
Catheter; Transparent Sheath;
Handle Connector; Pressing Type
Negative Pressure Control Handle;
Protective Cap; Cleaning Tube Seat;
Connecting Tube; Cleaning Elbow;
Rotary Four-way; Ø13 Seal Ring;
Rotary Circuit Connector;
SCCRP6 6Fr
SCCRP7 7Fr
SCCRP8 8Fr
SCCRP10 10Fr
SCCRP12 12Fr
SCCRP14 14Fr
SCCRP16 16Fr
SCCDP5
DP
Type
5Fr 120-degree Four-way Endotracheal
Tube Connector; Ø 22mm Seal
Ring; 120 Degree Breathing Circuit
Connector; Ø 18mm Seal Ring;
Valve Automatic Switch; Switch
Type Four-way; Cleaning Elbow;
Connecting Tube; Cleaning Tube
Seat; Sealing Piece; Sealing Piece
Fixing Plug; Clamp; Suction
Catheter; Transparent Sheath;
Handle Connector; Pressing Type
Negative Pressure Control Handle;
Protective Cap;
SCCDP6 6Fr
SCCDP7 7Fr
SCCDP8 8Fr
SCCDP10 10Fr
SCCDP12 12Fr
SCCDP14 14Fr
SCCDP16 16Fr
SCCVW5
VW
Type
5Fr Endotracheal Tube Connector;
Cleaning Elbow; Double Position
Switch; Screw Cap; Four-way
Connector; Connecting Tube;
Cleaning Tube Seat; Suction
Catheter; Clamp; Pushing Wheel
Connecting Piece; Pushing Wheel
Type Negative Pressure Control
Handle; Machine End Connector;
Machine End Connector Protective
Cap; Transparent Sheath; Sealing
Core; Four-way; Breathing Circuit
Connector; Rotating Sleeve of
Breathing Circuit Connector;
SCCVW6 6Fr
SCCVW7 7Fr
SCCVW8 8Fr
SCCVW10 10Fr
SCCVW12 12Fr
SCCVW14 14Fr
SCCVW16 16Fr
SCCEW5
EW
Type
5Fr 120-degree Four-way
Endotracheal Tube Connector; ø22
Sealing Ring;
120 Degree Four-way; Cleaning
Elbow; Connecting Tube; Cleaning
Tube Seat; Suction Catheter;
Clamp; Pushing Wheel Connecting
Piece; Pushing Wheel Type
Negative Pressure Control Handle;
Machine End Connector; Machine
End Connector Protective Cap;
Transparent Sheath; Sealing Piece
Fixing Plug; Sealing Piece; Simple
Four-way Connector; ø18 Sealing
Ring; 120-degree Four-way
Breathing Circuit Connector;
SCCEW6 6Fr
SCCEW7 7Fr
SCCEW8 8Fr
SCCEW10 10Fr
SCCEW12 12Fr
SCCEW14 14Fr
SCCEW16 16Fr
SCCPW5
PW
Type
5Fr Pediatric Connector Base; Pediatric

Switch; Sealing Piece; Sealing Piece
Fixing Plug; Clamp; Suction
Catheter; Transparent Sheath;
Pushing Wheel Connecting Piece;
Pushing Wheel Type Negative
Pressure Control Handle; Machine
End Connector; Machine End
Connector Protective Cap; Cleaning
Tube Seat; Connecting Tube;
Cleaning Elbow; Rotary Four-way;
Ø13 Seal Ring; Rotary Circuit
Connector;
SCCRW6 6Fr
SCCRW7 7Fr
SCCRW8 8Fr
SCCRW10 10Fr
SCCRW12 12Fr
SCCRW14 14Fr
SCCRW16 16Fr
SCCDW5
DW
Type
5Fr 120-degree Endotracheal Tube
Connector; Ø22mm Seal Ring; 120-
degree Breathing Circuit
Connector; Ø 18mm Seal Ring;
Valve Automatic Switch; Switch
Type Four-way; Cleaning Elbow;
Connecting Tube; Cleaning Tube
Seat; Sealing Piece; Sealing Piece
Fixing Plug; Clamp; Suction
Catheter; Transparent Sheath;
Pushing Wheel Connecting Piece;
Pushing Wheel Type Negative
Pressure Control Handle; Machine
End Connector; Machine End
Connector Protective Cap;
SCCDW6 6Fr
SCCDW7 7Fr
SCCDW8 8Fr
SCCDW10 10Fr
SCCDW12 12Fr
SCCDW14 14Fr
SCCDW16 16Fr
Note:
Product type: SCC (Closed Suction Catheter)
Specification: 5Fr, 6Fr, 7Fr, 8Fr, 10Fr, 12Fr, 14Fr, 16Fr
Machine end type: M (A: Auto-lock controller, P: Pressing controller,